

Northshore Mustang Club

P.O. Box 718 Madisonville, LA 70447
Established in 1999. A Mustang Club of America Regional Club

2024 First Responder Benefit Car Show Donation Form Businesses

The Northshore Mustang Club is seeking donations for our 1st annual Local First Responders Open Car Show. Your monetary or prize donations help us achieve our goals for this event. You can make a business monetary or prize donation. We'll post your company name or logo on the <u>First Resp Car Show</u> page of our website and/or show banners and handouts. Your donations directly benefit local first responders, who risk their lives daily to protect our lives and property.

The Northshore Mustang Club, established in 1999, is a non-profit organization of enthusiasts and owners of Ford Mustangs and other Ford vehicles, as well as other makes and models of muscle and classic cars. We live and work throughout Southeast Louisiana and Southwestern Mississippi. We are a regional affiliate of the Mustang Club of America.

We host numerous events to raise funds for charities. In the last 9 years alone, we have raised and donated more than \$50,000 dollars to local and national organizations such as, Pancreatic Cancer Action Network, Leukemia and Lymphoma Society, Northshore Technical Community College, Louisiana State Troopers Association, and Louisiana State Firemen's Association. We host two car shows each year, which help us raise money for worthy causes in our communities, one of which is the:

Local First Responders Benefit Open Car Show.

On the first Saturday in May, we host a benefit car show for a local first responder unit (Police, Sheriff, Fire Department, etc.). Each year we partner with a different unit. This benefit event is based solely on donations, with all net proceeds from this event going directly to the first responder unit partner for that show.

Monetary donors

There are three ways to become a monetary donor:

- 1. **Donate at the car show.** Join us at our show in May and make a donation at the event.
- 2. **Mail your donation to us.** Follow instructions and complete all required information on the following page and mail the completed form with your donation to us.
- 3. **Give your donation to a club member or member of the STPSO.** Follow instructions and complete all required information on the following page and give it to one of our club members or member of the STPSO along with your donation.

Prize Donors

We also accept prize donations. We need gift baskets for our silent auction and door prizes to give away. If you donate a prize, we will honor your prize donation by placing your name or company logo on your donated item and, depending upon the value of the donated prize, we'll also post your name and/or logo on our website.

Follow instructions for submitting prize donations on the prize donation page below.

We extend our sincere gratitude to you for helping us honor and support our local first responders through your donation.

Sincerely,

Wendy Brister - President Northshore Mustang Club



Northshore Mustang Club

P.O. Box 718 Madisonville, LA 70447
Established in 1999. A Mustang Club of America Regional Club

2024 First Responder Benefit Car Show Donation Form Businesses

Prize Donations and Promotional Items for goodie bags:

If you want to donate a prize or promotional items, send an email with your name and contact information to northshoremustangclub@gmail.com. A representative will contact you to arrange to collect your donations.

Manual Monetary Donations

Instructions for submitting a manual monetary donation:

1. Select a donation level

Donation Levels	
(select One)	What is included if donating in name of a business
Gold \$300 or more (or equivalent value prize donation)	 Your Logo & links to your website and social media in the GOLD donor level on our First Responder Car Show page. Your logo on event banner and handouts given to each person showing a car. You can choose to present an award to a car of your choice at our First Responder Benefit Car Show. Any promotional items you supply (minimum of 100) to be given to show participants in goodie bags at our First Responders Benefit Car Show. Your logo on a handout given to each person showing a car.
Silver \$150 - \$299 (or equivalent value prize donation)	 Your logo & links to your website and social media in the SILVER donor level on our First Responder Car Show page. Your logo on event banners and handouts given to each person showing a car. Any promotional items you supply (minimum of 100) to be given to show participants in goodie bags at registration.
Associate - \$50 - \$149 (or equivalent value prize donation)	 Your logo & links to your website and social media in the ASSOCIATE donor level on our First Responder Car Show page. Your logo on a handout given to each person showing a car.
☐ Other Amount	Indicate amount here



Northshore Mustang Club

P.O. Box 718 Madisonville, LA 70447
Established in 1999. A Mustang Club of America Regional Club

2024 First Responder Benefit Car Show Donation Form Businesses

2. Provide us with information about you

Your name						
Company/Org.						
Address						
City			State		Zip	
Contact			Phone			
Email		l				
name/logo 3. Send this or email us to please). A rep	completed for arrange to have a presentative will confidence, make it payaddress:	donation to be made anong, banners, or on our webs orm to us with your a club representative pick to that you as soon as postable to Northshore Musta	ite. paym up your sible.	ent completed fo	•	, ,
4. Share you	r logo and lir	nks with us				
		vebsite and social media ad ngclub@gmail.com.	ccounts	. Email your lo	go or	business/organization
Retain a copy of t	his completed don	nor form for your records.				
For exact dates a Facebook Page.	nd show locations	s, please visit our website a	at <u>www</u>	.northshoremu	ıstang	gclub.com or our
Signature			Date			